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Government Units (LGUs) from Forest Charges
1 message

Leodina Laddaran <lladdaran@yahoo.com> Wed, Feb 22, 2023 at 11:39 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, FINANCE MIMAROPA DENR <denrfinance4b@gmail.com>

Dear Sir:

Forwarding letter of DBM regarding the LGU shares for the collection of Forest charges which was inadvertently the
agency is partially non compliant of the DBM-DOF-DENR-DOE Joint Circular No. 2006-1 due to non submission of the
required documents as specified in the circular.

Please find attached collection from CY 2018 to 2022 for your reference. You may submit documents if any for
reconciliation of data.

Thank you.

LEODINAA. LADDARAN
DENR-Accocunting

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: DBM LGRCB <Igrcb@dbm.gov.ph>

To: "osec@denr.gov.ph" <osec@denr.gov.ph>; DENR Central Office Conso <denrco.conso@gmail.com>

Cc: "acctg@denr.gov.ph" <acctg@denr.gov.ph>; "dirfms@denr.gov.ph" <dirfms@denr.gov.ph>; Leodina Laddaran
<lladdaran@yahoo.com>; CRISTINA CLASARA <cclasara@dbm.gov.ph>; WILFORD WILL WONG
<wwong@dbm.gov.ph>; ROLANDO TOLEDO <rtoledo@dbm.gov.ph>; Aim Villanueva <lvillanueva@dbm.gov.ph>; MARY
FRANCES D. RODRIGUEZ <mrodriguez@dbm.gov.ph>; Robin Gumasing (LGRO) <rgumasing@dbm.gov.ph>; Ryan Lita
<rlita@dbm.gov.ph>; RAINIER DIAZ <rdiaz@dbm.gov.ph>; JOSEPH DECREPITO <jdecrepito@dbm.gov.ph>; Maria
Michaela N. Dimaano <mdimaano@dbm.gov.ph>; RAYMOND TACUSALME <rtacusalme@dbm.gov.ph>; RENISSA
ADRIANE M. DIZON <rmapaye@dbm.gov.ph>; Alu Maurina B. Mendoza <amendoza@dbm.gov.ph>; Ma. Eina Mikhaela
Gatpandan <egatpandan@dbm.gov.ph>

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2023 at 11:24:06 AM GMT+8

Subject: [Letter] Request for the Submission of the Certification of the Share of the Local Government Units (LGUs) from
Forest Charges

Dear Secretary Yulo-Loyzaga:

This pertains to the preparation of budget documents for FY 2024 Budget Preparation as prescribed under National
Budget Memorandum No. 145 dated January 12, 2023.

Anent thereto, may we respectfully remind your Office on the submission of the corresponding certification covering the
forty percent (40%) share of the local government units (LGUs) in the gross collection derived by the National
Government from forest charges consistent with 2.0 of Department of Budget and Management (DBM)-Department of
Finance-DENR-Department of Energy Joint Circular No. 2006-1.

In this regard, we are also forwarding an advance copy of our letter for the purpose. Thank you and best regards.
Very truly yours,

Local Government and Regional Coordination Bureau

Department of Budget and Management

Gen. Solano St., San Miguel, Manila
(02) 8657-3300 Loc. 1120
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2 attachments

ﬂ 5 Letter dated Feb 17 2023 for DENR re Certifications for FY 2024 BP_SIGNED.pdf
337K

@ REgion 4b MIMAROPA CY 2018 to 2022.xIsx
14K
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